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(New Draft of H.P. 470, L.D. 637) 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document NO. 1457 

H.P. 1074 House of Representatives, May 6, 1987 
Reported by Representative CARTER from the Committee on 

Appropriations and Financial Affairs and printed under Joint 
Rule 2. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 
Original bill sponsored by Representative DAVIS of 

Monmouth. Cosponsored by Senators PEARSON of Penobscot, 
EMERSON of Penobscot and Representative McGOWAN of Canaan. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN 

AN ACT Relating to Training of Sewage 
Treatment Operators. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

Sec. 1. 32 MRSA §4173-A, sub-§3, as repealed and 
replaced by PL 1985, c. 204, is amended to read: 

3. Self supporting. This program shall be self
supporting from fees, grants or other sources of rev
enue noe-±ne±~d±n9-ehe-6ene~e±-F~nd. 

Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the GeneraL Fund to carry out the 
purposes of this Act. 
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ENVIRONMENTAL 
DEPARTMENT OF 

PROTECTION, 

4 Bureau of Water Quality 
5 Control 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

All Other 

Provides funds to 
administer on.a con
trac~ basis a Water 
Pollution Control 
Training Program for 
sewage treatment op
erators. 

1987-88 

$57,757 

14 STATEMENT OF FACT 

1988-89 

$77,009 

15 The purpose of this new draft is to place all 
16 funds in line category All Other since the bureau 
L7 will contract out for the administration of the 
18 training program. Also, the new draft deletes con-
19 flicting statutory language. 

20 2601042887 
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