MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

(New Draft of H.P. 470, L.D. 637) FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

NO. 1457

H.P. 1074 House of Representatives, May 6, 1987 Reported by Representative CARTER from the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs and printed under Joint Rule 2.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk Original bill sponsored by Representative DAVIS of Monmouth. Cosponsored by Senators PEARSON of Penobscot, EMERSON of Penobscot and Representative McGOWAN of Canaan.

STATE OF MAINE

	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN				
1 2 3	AN ACT Relating to Training of Sewage Treatment Operators.				
4 5	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine follows:				
6 7	Sec. 1. 32 MRSA §4173-A, sub-§3, as repealed and replaced by PL 1985, c. 204, is amended to read:				
8 9 10	3. <u>Self supporting</u> . This program shall be self-supporting from fees, grants or other sources of revenue not-including-the-General-Fund.				
11 12	Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the				

Page 1-LR2601

purposes of this Act.

13

1 2 3	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF	1987-88	<u>1988-89</u>
4 5	Bureau of Water Quality Control		
6	All Other	\$57 , 757	\$77,009
7 8	Provides funds to administer on a con-		

tract basis a Water Pollution Control Training Program for sewage treatment operators.

flicting statutory language.

9

10

1.1 12

13

14

15

16

L7 18

19

20

funds in line category All Other since the bureau will contract out for the administration of the

Page 2-LR2601

The purpose of this new draft is to place all

STATEMENT OF FACT

training program. Also, the new draft deletes con-

2601042887